SECUFIRE, LLC

9111 Cross Park Drive, Suite D200

r} N SECUFIRE]

\&s==d ALARM ¢ VIDEO » ACCESS Phone: 865-313-6282
Customer: Jefferson City, Tennessee Government
Attention: Allen Gillespie
Project: Fire Department Gas Detection System Replacement
Address: 104 City Center Dr, Jefferson City, TN 37760

Submission Date:
Submitted By:
Job#:

Part Number
DGC6-A-00-0000US
DT6-E1110-E-E1130-B-02
W202P-2288

Labor

Inspection

2/21/2025
NK

NOTICE
Prices quoted are FOB factory
Quote is good for 30 days
Not responsible for omitted or misquoted items
All information contained herein is to be considered CONFIDENTIAL

Description Qty
Digital Controller, PG2 1 $
PolyGard2 Digital Sensor - NO/CO Combo 2 $
Sensor Wire, 4 Conductor W/ Drain Wire - 1000 ft. 1 $
Labor to Install, Test & Calibrate 1 $
Labor to inspect existing system 1 $
$

Estimated Total:
Initial inspection of system will be performed. If current
analog system passes & is within manufacturer limits,
Secufire will maintain existing system for remainder of life
cycle. The current system is analog, whereas the new
system is digital - upgrade reccomended.

Price Ea.

2,788.00
1,379.00

526.40
2,667.50

429.50
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Sub-Total
2,788.00
2,758.00

526.40

2,667.50

429.50

9,169.40

The above quoted price includes materials and labor to complete the job in a professional timely manner.

Terms: Due Upon Completion
By signing this quote you agree to pay the estimated total. Signatures are to be of a authorized rep of the owner or the owner.

Signature:

Date:




