

SECUFIRE, LLC

9111 Cross Park Drive, Suite D200 Knoxville, TN 37923 Phone: 865-313-6282

Customer: Attention:	Jefferson City, Tennessee Government Allen Gillespie
Project:	Fire Department Gas Detection System Replacement
Address:	104 City Center Dr, Jefferson City, TN 37760
Submission Date:	2/21/2025
Submitted By:	NK
Job#:	

NOTICE

Prices quoted are FOB factory Quote is good for 30 days Not responsible for omitted or misquoted items All information contained herein is to be considered CONFIDENTIAL

Part Number	Description	<u>Otv</u>		Price Ea.		Sub-Total	
DGC6-A-00-0000US	Digital Controller, PG2	1	\$	2,788.00	\$	2,788.00	
DT6-E1110-E-E1130-B-02	PolyGard2 Digital Sensor - NO/CO Combo	2	\$	1,379.00	\$	2,758.00	
W202P-2288	Sensor Wire, 4 Conductor W/ Drain Wire - 1000 ft.	1	\$	526.40	\$	526.40	
					\$	-	
Labor	Labor to Install, Test & Calibrate	1	\$	2,667.50	\$	2,667.50	
					\$	-	
Inspection	Labor to inspect existing system	1	\$	429.50	\$	429.50	
					\$	-	
					\$	-	
					\$	-	
					\$	-	
					\$	-	
					\$	-	
					\$	-	
					\$	-	
					\$	-	
			\$	-	\$	-	
					\$	-	
					\$	-	
	Estimated Total:				\$	9,169.40	
	Initial inspection of system will be performed. If current				T		
	analog system passes & is within manufacturer limits,						
Secufire will maintain existing system for remainder of life							
cycle. The current system is analog, whereas the new							
	system is digital - upgrade reccomended.						
The above quoted price includes materials and labor to complete the job in a professional timely manner.							
Terms: Due Upon Completion By signing this guote you agree to pay the estimated total. Signatures are to be of a authorized rep of the owner or the owner.							
Signature:Date:							